US 15.2% 12.6% 19.9% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0%
EURO 11.0% 12.1% 18.5% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0%
JAPAN 12.6% 18.4% 21.3% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0%
PACIFIC 14.9% 14.8% 17.0% 17.0% 17.0%
EM 18.0% 17.5% 18.0% 18.0% 18.0%
Small cap 13.0% 18.1% 17.0% 17.0% 17.0%

Alternative investments
Commodity 17.0% 25.0% 30.0% 30.0% 30.0%
Hedge funds 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
Real estate 15.5% 19.1% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0%
Private equity 30.4% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%

Thierry Roncalli Strategic Asset Allocation

Some Issues on Long-Term Investment Policy
Our Approach

Economic Modeling of Asset Returns
Economic Modeling of Volatility and Correlation

Strategic Asset Allocation in Practice
Sensitivity and Scenario analysis

Appendix

Volatility
Correlation

Correlation

Correlation
Historical figures
Time-varying correlations
Flight-to-quality & globalization
Inflation regime ⇒ stock-bond
correlation

Regime-Switching
State variables = gt & πt

Thierry Roncalli Strategic Asset Allocation

Some Issues on Long-Term Investment Policy
Our Approach

Economic Modeling of Asset Returns
Economic Modeling of Volatility and Correlation

Strategic Asset Allocation in Practice
Sensitivity and Scenario analysis

Appendix

Volatility
Correlation

Correlation

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1) US 100%
(2) EURO 80% 100%
(3) JAPAN 30% 30% 100%
(4) EM 10% 100%
(5) IG US 60% 40% 20% 50% 100%
(6) IG EURO 20% 30% 30% 60% 100%
(7) HY US −20% −20% 60% 60% 40% 100%
(8) HY EURO −30% −20% 50% 40% 40% 80% 100%

Equity:

(9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)
(9) US 100%
(10) EURO 90% 100%
(11) JAPAN 70% 60% 100%
(12) PACIFIC 80% 80% 60% 100%
(13) EM 70% 70% 70% 80% 100%
(14) Small cap 80% 80% 70% 80% 80% 100%

Alternative Assets:

(15) (16) (17) (18)
(15) Commodity 100%
(16) Hedge funds 40% 100%
(17) Real estate 10% 30% 100%
(18) Private equity 10% 40% 10% 100%

Thierry Roncalli Strategic Asset Allocation

Some Issues on Long-Term Investment Policy
Our Approach

Economic Modeling of Asset Returns
Economic Modeling of Volatility and Correlation

Strategic Asset Allocation in Practice
Sensitivity and Scenario analysis

Appendix

Equity Portfolio
Equity-Bond Asset Mix Policy
The Place of Alternative Investments

Equity Portfolio

US (')
EURO (−)
JAPAN (−−)
PACIFIC (+)
EM (++)

⇒ Consistent with our economic scenario in the case of the
Black-Litterman approach

Thierry Roncalli Strategic Asset Allocation

Some Issues on Long-Term Investment Policy
Our Approach